3368

WINDER STREET

L'ARLICHTATIONE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

EXHIBIT No. 1090 - V

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMA	TION		
NAME:	FWIWARA TO	miles.	
HOME ADDRESS:	28th, Ave., Whom	ock 8.C.	
REGISTRATION NUM	BER 00769 SI	EX: Indo	AGE:
OCCUPATION:	Station Porter.		
(If any business or busin partnership with anyone; if	esses carried on, state where, und partnership, give partner's name	er what name and wheth	er carried on by yourself or in
EMPLOYER:	Caradian Pacific Ra	ilway, Vancouv	of Bodo occurrence
MARRIED?	Yes .	NECKE WE SELE	
NAME OF WIFE OR H	USBAND: Sekae	The second secon	
ADDRESS OF WIFE O	R HUSBAND: 28th	Ave., In Whomock	B-C-
NAMES OF ANY LIVE	NG CHILDREN:	none	
		none	
ADDRESS OF CHILDR		none	
AGE OF CHILDREN			
	DESCRIPTION: Munici	pality of MapleRi	
	OTHER IMPROVEMENT		den dwelling house
	1 Wood Shed, 1 Facking		
3. INSURANCE (Gi	ve particulars; state where	policies are)	none /
4. TAXES (Amount	and where payable) \$16.	00 payable at Han	ey B.C. 1941 paid.
5. ENCUMBRANCE	S (Including any unregistere	ed claims or deposit of	f title deed)
	no	one	
6. OCCUPANCY AN	ND LEASES (If vacant so	state)	Occupied byowner.

CEVIN ON VNA SUCH PROPERTY. BONG CEVIN ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY IVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR IVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR IVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR IVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST.
HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
L. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FINE FINE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FINE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FINE FINE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FINE FINE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FINE FINE FINE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FINE FINE FINE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FINE FINE FINE FINE FINE FINE FINE FINE
TO CHAR BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATEMENT OF PROPERTY OWNED. OF THE FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: OF THE FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN.
5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) Rone Rone Rone
2 SOB-LENVIALE AMERIEVBOOLD OF LEASE. 2 STATE WHERE AND REAL AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. 3 PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND REAL AND DATE TO WHICH PAID.
2. I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: 2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: 3. PARTICULAR'S OF Maplet 160. 4. PARTICULAR'S OF MAPLET 160. 4. PARTICULAR'S OF MAPLET 160. 4. PARTICULAR'S OF MAPLET 160. 5. PARTICULAR'S OF MAPLET 160.
STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OF STATE CROPS SOWN Strewberties, Hope and vector noise offices. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS. In land Titles offices. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS. In land Titles offices.

		FILE No.
INSURANCE CARRIED ON A	BOVE PROPERTY:	none
	rest in farm land at Port)	aney B.C.
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (So	be from three fre Un	of Harry on State Son
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (Se	tate if any of these debts assigned	and if so, to whom)
	166 ≠ 4842	(AMS 57 - 58)
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHAI	RES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECT	URITIES (State whereabouts)
LIFE INSURANCE: no	none	
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES	OR TRUSTS.	
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	RORS	
ABILITIES		
PERSONAL DEBTS:	none /	
TRADE DERTS:		
L the understand banks with	tarily turn over to the Custodian	
other securities, if any.	ng vessels, deposits of money, she	res of stock, debentures, bonds
I certify that the above information of the second of the second in any protected are dindirect.	on is true and complete and fully a in British Columbia and sets i	discloses all my property of orth all my liabilities direct
Dated this 13th day of	April 1942	
17 Willani	(Signature) Vo	mikui Dyjewar
Witness		

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date 32-4-43.

FU TI U	Surname in Block Letters)
distration No. 00769	Male - Female (check)
mer address2/5"	Nearly St. Gety:
ate avacuated Digital	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
	McKee, Rones Company of Guada Cinical McKee, Rones Company of Guada Cinical Mortical, Ornebec
Married - Single (check)	Name of Husband
Name of Mother Farmonia Names of Children under 16	Name of Father: Kiluroin
	was eventedian Vas
Requested by	Consistered With Out (Ves of NO)

FILLED BY 的程序。另位自然的体。如即附近大 V.L.A. B.C. 14-P JAPANESE NAME: Tomihei PUJIWARA - - Reg. No. 00769 CATALOGUE NO: Part of the Director The Veterans' Land Act first offer. PROPERTY ADDRESS: 28th Ave., Whonnock, B. C. LEGAL DESCRIPTION: The North half of Lot 15 of the South West quarter of Section 6 Township 15 Map 2721 Municipality of Maple Ridge in the District of New Westminster. In name of Tomihel PUJIWARA. TITLE: ENCUMBRANCE: Vesting in Custodian 25031, 1st December 1942. ASSESSED VALUE: 1943 - 4.88 acres. Land \$400.00 Improvements \$350.00 Total \$750.00 Taxes \$17.24. Farm producing berries, hops and vegetables, with 1 storey CLASSIFICATION: frame house of 3 rooms, woodshed and packing house reported in JP declaration. No inspector's report on file. HISTORY OF The 1942 crop of strawberries was picked by C.B. Telford, acting without property authority. For this crop he was ADMINISTRATION: charged by and paid to the Custodian \$17.24. The farm was leased by the Custodian from 15th August 1942 to 15th August 1943 at a rental of \$60.00, of which \$35.00 was allowed as accrued rental to The Director The Veterans' Land Act. This lease included buildings and some of the chattels. Buildings were insured by the Custodian in the North West Fire Insurance Co. in the amount of \$425.00. Premium of \$14.15 was paid by the Custodian and refunded. Ga \$2,500 00 To The Director The Veterans' Land Act, as at 1st January 1943. Approval of Advisory Committee 1st June 1943. Released to the credit of Tomihei FUJIWARA - sale price FUNDS: \$259.00 plus crop sale 1942 of \$17.24, rental from Scholes 1 year \$60.00, total \$336.24; less debits of rental allowed The Director The Veterans' Land Act \$35.00, taxes \$17.24, Certificate of Encumbrance \$1.00, registration fee \$3.00, legal fee \$15.00, total \$71.24. Net amount released \$265.00. Included in C. of T. 169953-E and payment of consideration TITLE included in cheque to Custodian dated 13th March 1944. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file and on record by accounting department. DATED January 21, 1946. IH:ML

EDVOLATOR Pile Bo. 3368 23rd January, 1946 Rei Wilter Touthel - Reg. No. 20769 the brother of the above Japanese, Toyoli PUJIMARA, stration Runber 13581, File 3364, claimed a half interest Property at Thomseck, B. C. on his registration This matter was referred to Tominet she very definitely denied this in his letter of January 6th, 1945. In view of nothing registered and no reply from the brother, the full proceeds from the cale of the property mere creatized to the

registered owner's account.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

FIRE INSURANCE SUMMARY

Insurance totalling \$425.00 was placed covering the buildings on this property on May 25th, 1943 and the premium of \$14.15 was charged to FUJIWARA's account here.

The property was sold to the Veterans' Land Act as of January 1st, 1943 and a refund of the premium was received back from them to cover the full amount.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

January 23rd, 1946 WEA: EH CE lucion

A A DEGLAT CHUMAN 23rd January, 1946 The above Japanese declared no limbilities. the outy of the expressions on this file against tin in one by the Parific Co-order Ave Bulion for \$16.30. this was southed in this by the constitution of theres od interest. The 120 00 1937 share and \$2,38 of the 1939 share were cancelled and the beliagoe men made up Ditte fit is secured a no other light; then,

The above summary is certified to be in acceptance with the information on file.

January 23, 1946 WEA: ES ASE Reserve

REPORT ON EVACUATED JAPANESE PROPERTY

File No. 3368

MUNICIPALITY: Maple Ridge.

Date: 22nd May, 1942.

NAME: PUJIWARA, Tomihei.

REGISTRATION NO. 00769

ADDRESS: No #, 28th Ave., Whonnock, B.C.

PROPERTY:

ACREAGE: 5.

KIND OF CROPS:

Strawberries.

APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF EACH: 3/8.

HOUSE:

VACANT: Yes.

OCCUPIED

DESCRIPTION 1 Storey wooden frame house ROOF: Shingle.

SIZE: 20 x 24.

NO. OF ROOMS

2.

CONDITION: Rough, unfinished inside, otherwise fair.

Woodshed, Packing house. OTHER BUILDINGS:

NAME OF LESSEE OR RENTOR: None.

TERMS:

WATER: "Well"

ON:

OFF:

LIGHT: None. ON:

OFF:

REMARKS:

LOCKED ONLY

INVENTORY OF CHATTELS LEFT ON PROPERTY

Stored in the House:

Heater

Kitchen Chair

Sanitary Couch & Mattress.

In Packing House near Road:

7 100# sacks Fertilizer. Farm Tools

Some Kitchen Utensils

s 1 Table. (Hame made)

Z LINGLEUM CARPETS 1 TABLE (Homemans)

1 PLANT STAND -

haing! # Profession

Signed:

This Agreement, made in duplicate this Elements. day of October in the year of Our Lord one thousand nine hundred and thirty-Mree.

Williams, of 215 Princes Avenu in the city of Vancouver, and province of british Columbias Merchant

hereinafter called the "Vendor" of the one part

wife of Toutomu Ura of Port Haney, in the Province of British Columbia.

hereinafter called the "Purchaser" of the other part.

WHEREAS, the Vendor has agreed to sell to the Purchaser and the Purchaser has agreed to purchase of and from the Vendor the lands and hereditaments hereinafter mentioned, that is to say :-- ALL AND SINGULAR that certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate, lying and being in the municipality of maple widge, and province of british Columbia, and mor particularly known and described as Lots Fifty Seven (57), and Fifty Right (58), of the West Half (w), of Section Twenty (20), Towa ship Twelve (12), Map 1161. New Westminster District.

TOGETHER with all the privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging at or for the price or sum of Bite Bundred And Pierramental and a company of the of lawful money of Canada, payable in manner and on the days and times hereinafter mentioned, that is to say: the sum ofone Hundrods------ Dollars on the execution of this Agreement (the receipt whereof the said Vendor doth hereby admit and acknowledge), and the balance payable as follows:

Sum of One Handred (\$100;00) Dollars to be due and payable on the 16th day of September, 1934. the sum of (\$100.00) One Hundred Dollars tobe due and payable on the 16th day of September each and Brezy Year With Interest at rate of Seven(7%) per cent Until Paid Pull Purchase Price And Interest Satisfied. TOGETHER with interest on the balance from time to time owing under this Agreement at the rate

per cent. per annum, payable

NOW IT IS HEREBY ACREED by the parties hereto, in the manner tollowing, that is to say: THE Purchaser DOTH COVENANT, PROMISE AND ACREE to and with the Vendor that he will well and truly pay, or cause to be paid, to the Vendor the said sums of money above mentioned, together with the interest thereon at the rate atoresaid both before and after maturity and on the days and times in manner above mentioned; all sums in arrear for interest from time to time shall bear interest at the rate aloresaid from due date until payment; AND also shall and will pay and discharge all taxes, rates and assessments wherewith the said land may be rated or charged from and after this date, including local improvement assessments and sewer rates, whether aiready or hereafter assessed including local improvement assessments and sewer rates, whether aiready or hereafter assessed.

THE PURCHASER shall during the continuance of this agreement, and so long as any money remains unpaid hereunder, insure and keep insured against loss or damage by fire all buildings now on the said lands, or which may be hereafter erected thereon, in the sum of their full insurable value with some insurance company to be approved by the Vendor, and will pay all premiums and sums of money necessary for such purpose as the same shall become due; and will assign, transfer and deliver over to the sary for such purpose as the same shall become due; and will assign, transfer and deliver over to the shall pay any permiums or sums of insurance, receipt and receipts, thereto pertaining, and if the Vendor shall pay any premiums or sums of insurance, receipt and receipts, thereto pertaining, and if the Vendor shall pay any premiums or sums of insurance, receipt and receipts, thereto pertaining, and if the Vendor shall pay any premiums or sums of insurance, receipt and receipts, thereto pertaining, and if the Vendor shall pay any premiums or sums of such payments shall be added to the amount unpaid hereunder and shall bear interest at the rate aloresaid from the time of such payment and shall be payable forthwith.

IN CONSIDERATION WHEREOF, and on payment of the said sum of money, with interest thereon as aforesaid, the Vendor DOTH COVENANT, PROMISE AND AGREE to and with the Purchaser to convey and assure, or cause to be conveyed and assured, to the Purchaser by a good and sufficient deed in tee simple, ALL, THAT the said piece or parcel of land above described, together with the appurtenances, thereto belonging or appertaining, FREED AND DISCHARGED FROM ALL ENCUMBRANCES, save and except

AND ALSO save and except local improvement assessments or taxes and sewer rates from and after the date hereof, and subject to the conditions and reservations in the original grant thereof from the Crown, and such deed shall be prepared at the expense of the Purchaser and shall contain the usual statutory covenants, but the Vendor shall not be required to fernish any abstract of title, or proof or extender, covenants, but the Vendor shall not be required to fernish any abstract of title, or proof or evidence of title, or any deeds, papers or documents relating to the said property other than those which are now in possession of the Vendor, says and except ing to the said property other than those which are now in possession of the Vendor, says and except the other of Title, which shall be deposited in the Land Registry other by the Vendor.

AND ALSO shall and will suffer and permit the Purchaser to occupy and enjoy the same until default be made in the payment of said sum of money, or interest thereon, or any part thereof, on the days and times in the manner above mentioned, subject, nevertheless, to impeachment for voluntary or permissive waste.

AMD it is expressly agreed that time is to be considered the essence of this Agreement. Unless the payments above mentioned are punctually made at the times and in the manner above mentioned, and as often as any default shall happen in making such payments the Vendor may give the Purchaser thirty days' notice in writing, demanding payment thereof, and in case any default shall continue, these presents shall, at the expiration of such notice, be null and void and of no effect, and the Vendor shall have the right to re-enter upon and take possession of the said land and premises; and in liquidated and ascertained damages for the non-fulfilment of this Agreement to purchase the said land and pay the price thereof and interest, and on such default as aforesaid the Vendor shall have the right and pay the price thereof and interest, and on such default as aforesaid the Vendor shall have the right to see the real lands and premises to any purchaser thereof.

THE VENDOR shall have the right at all times and without the consent of the Purchaser, to assign or transfer all his right, title and interest in this Agreement for Sale to any person whomsoever, provided, however, that the Vendor shall forthwith give notice thereof in writing to the Purchaser, specifying the name of such person and the full address at which subsequent payments hereunder shall be made by the Purchaser.

AND ALSO, it is hereby agreed that the Purchaser may at any time within the above-mentioned period pay she balance of the purchase money of the said lands and the interest thereon, at the rate aforeasid up to the date of such payment, unless this Agreement is rendered multi-and yold as herein provided.

AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED that any demand or notice which may be required for the purposes of these presents, or any of them, shall be well and sufficiently given if delivered to the Purchaser or malled at any Post Office, under registered cover, addressed as follows:

or at such other address as the Purchaser shall specify in writing to the Vendor.

AND IT IS EXPRESSLY AGREED between the parties hereto that all grants, covenants, provisos and AND IT IS EXPRESSLY AGREED between the parties hereto that all grants, covenants, provisos and agreements, rights, powers, privileges and liabilities contained in this Agreement shall be read and held as made by and with, granted to and imposed upon, the respective parties hereto, and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, the same as if the words heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns had been inscribed in all proper and necessary places; AND wherever the singular or the musculine pronoun is used, the same shall be construed as meaning the plural or feminine or the body politic or corporate where the context or the parties hereto so require. In the event of this Agreement being registered and in the event of default being made in any payment or in respect of any of the covenants herein contained, whether before or after such registration, it is espressly agreed that the Vendor shall be at liberty to cancel, remove and determine such registration on production to the Registrar of Land Titles of a satisfactory declaration that such default has occurred and is then continuing.

AND the Purchaser hereby irrevocably appoints the Vendor his true and lawful attorney for and in the name of the Purchaser to cancel, remove and determine such registration in the event of default

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties to these presents have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first above written

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the Presence of: Signature of Witness Street Address 285 Manuall Stanate Occupation ... Real Estate

Tomike Tryinam Ine wa

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMNIA)
To Was
at Vancourer shipehiko ahumura of the eit.
of Young aurus
1. I was personally present and did see the within instrument duly signed and executed by
Torusher Juhuana the party thereto, for the purposes named therein.
2. The said instrument was executed at
3. I know the said party, and that Me is of the full age of twenty-one years.
4. I am the subscribing witness to the said instrument and am of the full age of sixteen years.
Sworn before me at Voin courter 1
in the Province of Related Columbia, this 11 4 Thanker shipelike of ferreners
and Colaber 103.

FOR MAKER (INCLUDING MARRIED WOMAN) 3 Berein Certify that, on the , 193 , at , in the Province of British Columbia, (whose identity has been proved by the evidence on , who is) personally known to me, appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the person mentioned in the annexed instrument as the maker thereof, and whose name subscribed thereto as part , that executed the same voluntarily, and of the full age of twenty-one years. IN TESTIMONY whereof I have hereunto set my Hand and Seal of Office, in the Province of British Columbia, this in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and thirty

Farm Appraisal Report

i Deser	pties. We de Lot	18, 8,5,2 8	0,6, T)	p 2721			<u> </u>
								Sintermanian Acres
Dwaer's No	Touthet Pays							
	Il Point							
alurch (giv	e decemination).et	Thurstock - C	of Bo	and Pro	ebyter:	lanD	letance	8
lauran Sal	ool Whousook	Public				Di	atance	1.
	reperty was identif	他现在是 经经验的 医克里氏病 医克里氏病					***************************************	nddictorymania in nacenael dicromentaere rance correct
	State Whether prope	图数图表数据 18 15 20 20 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15				HOLE POST (1415년) 전 [2015년 전 1815년 1일 1	a conditi	
建四四四部 机构造列出的	treate es tuo es						#*************************************	
建设的企业	rict a good one? _P							
	opertually			规划模区性自然地位域			yard, 6	-0 miles,
	og Nationality and				rodomin	ated.		
lescribe Pe	noing and its condi						Valt	» \$
ater awali	Dog woll; ale		780 Lot	home u	10.		Velu	
		Buir	DINGS 0	N FARM			\$	368
BUILDINGS		MATERIAL	HEIGHT	ROOF	AGE	Foundation	REPAIR	VALUATION
	X X X		10:			Posts	Good	150,00
3	A.oroko.orok		y spor	br.baa.	been be	dit, set	Assess:	36,
w			***************************************	************	#7#17#141111111111111111111111111111111		**********	**************************************
MANARY					en de televis en	***************************************	ECHIERT I	1090-20 Out 1948
			***************************************	************			DATE	K.a. Chan
Provide Street Williams	Sept of the second seco		Andrew Medical Constitution of the Constitutio	Conditional source of the	A COLLEGE DE MARIE MARIE A SERVICIO E MICHAELO VIA	A Print Andrews on J. Barrier Service Comparison and the American	A CONTRACTOR AND A	
electric	light nearer t	han highwy.						
					Tot	al present d	lay value	\$.150.00
	Buildings add to fa		TOTAL SECTION		er typhocepania		Children 1981 S. France	\$ 150.00
	habitable without re					proximate es	timate o	f cost to make it
Ditable?_	Aust a meat old To line and put			hiplap !	lined.		**************************************	
(177)			1417/64/14/14/14/14/14	*************				\$ 60.00
	becoment and chin ownstairs? 3							
		Upotairs?						A. J. S.
A SHIPPING	painted?	t or a lick off a light inter the a state of a factor part who is a	Cond	tion of t	paint "	ch charachante and an angele		

•	south half of this lot with buildings was sold for \$900 - 11,4.42	eget No finish
(2) 大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大	de north half has been seeded to cate; growth is good; open soil; good	ed .
	aimage. Cate will probably make nice little jag of feed. In the low	
	rt of the clearing Thietle have beaten the cate.	Lengy Francis
SERVICE AND TOTAL CONTROL OF	bin is nest, mice and clean, and would be suitable for bachelor or, a	ı t
All formers and it or business and area and area in both and	pinch a couple.	es a proprieta de
Cu	stodian Notice postei.	Marine de la
-		tionstat
****************		Designation
		No got was
1717-1814-1914-1914-1914-1914-1914-1914-1914		a california
Endly and an article from the property and		New York or

	(FOR ORCHARD LANDS ONLY)	
REMARKS: re	general lie of land, fertility of soil, irrigation, drainage or dyking and reclamation	on.
	a and thinkle theiring.	
		# # N. O. O. O. O.
ANNIAL COST		v 40. – 11.
ANNUAL COST	OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGE.	
ANNUAL COST	OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGE.	ere ere
		# 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	OP IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGE. [ALL FRUIITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree fruits.)	iits.
	IALL FRUIITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree fro	
ORCHARDS, SM	IALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree from condition and area of each kind of small fruits.)	
ORCHARDS, SM	IALL FRUITS. BTC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree from condition and area of each kind of small fruits.) Present V	
ORCHARDS, SM	IALL FRUITS. BTC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree from condition and area of each kind of small fruits.) Present V	
ORCHARDS, SM	IALL FRUITS. BTC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree from condition and area of each kind of small fruits.) Present V	
ORCHARDS, SM	IALL FRUITS. BTC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree from condition and area of each kind of small fruits.) Present V	
ORCHARDS, SM	IALL FRUITS. BTC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree from condition and area of each kind of small fruits.) Present V	
ORCHARDS, SM	IALL FRUITS. BTC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree from condition and area of each kind of small fruits.) Present V	
ORCHARDS, SX	IALL FRUITS. BTC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree from condition and area of each kind of small fruits.) Present V	
ORCHARDS, SX	IALL FRUIITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree fru condition and area of each kind of small fruits.) Present V. 8 mall crobard troos by house. 9	
ORCHARDS, SX	ALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree fruits of each kind of small fruits.) Present V. S could explain trees by house.	

Amount fruit trees add to value of farm \$

Diagram of Property

			N
Jane Lating	3 us n		

Following careful review of this appraisal report, it is my opinion that the present

value is \$ 250

Date 24th June 19

"I.T.DANUET"
District Superintendent.

MEMORANDUM. 27th June, 1942. File #3368. re: Tomihei FUJIWARA (#00769). *I visited this farm, which I had noted previously as having been picked, and found two Japanese picking strawberries. They informed me 25 day, Married, BC. they were hired by Mr. Telford. Mr. Telford told me he asked the P.C.U. about the place, and they informed him to go shead and take the fruit. I told him it was unfortunate, but in consideration for the fruit he will receive a letter from us asking him for his cheque for \$17.50, which will cover the taxes of \$17.24. 3 There are but few berries on the place, and as Mr. Telford says he will be lucky to break even. However, it is a lesson. WEALGE

July 2nd, 1992. Manager Jarme best. Delar der; In refly to your letter of sy inst for Law enclosing a state ment of fruit picked, along with Fre Cheffel - 901 17.50. It is allowith guite obvious that picture had to be held at his forces on in flower of at an the patch war on mery also view of the fact that I will a dollar in the red, by ficking the fuit of your all like to ask Sa favor and Chater; bould glage the small amount of word there. Which are about to also Cord.

This would about seven thing affection. Shoulding you will have particularly Scientific. Blace. V. Felfurd.

RDR:GF Farm Department. Yours truly, reply, we are, Thanking you in advance for your prompt have your cheque for \$17.50, which amount we con-sider fair under the circumstances. to pay for same. have picked the crop of strawberries on the property of T. Fujiwara, 28th Ave., Whonock, B.C., and that he sdvised you that it would be necessary for you Doy Jant au amrolni nosrabna . TM THO ret T. Fullwara. Dear Sir: Whonock, B.C. 28th Ave., Mr. Chas. B. Telford, ... 83368 - 00769 . 29th June, 1942 AANCOUVER, S.C. HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE BOR MOLVE TYLON BOB JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE brahass (- Nuo

Yours truly,

Manager, Farm Department.

RDR:GF

3368 July 22, 1942. Mr. Tomihei PUJINARA, #00769. Pitswilliam, B.C. Dear Sira Res Chattels, 28th Ave., Shonnock, B.C. Our agent visited your property and reports finding the following goods on your premises: Stored in house, I heater, 1 kitchen chair. 1 sanitary couch & Mattress. In packing house near reads 7 100 lb, sacks fortilizer. Farm tools. Some kitchen utensils. l table. We note that in your declaration to the Custodian dated April 13th you stated that you sere leaving 2 cupboards, 1 chair, and I table in the house as well as the furniture listed. Will you please write us stating what you did with these goods. We have on file against you a claim on behalf of the Pacific Co-operative Union in the sum of \$16.20. If this is correct, would you please arrange settlement at once. Yours truly, H. F. Green, Manager, Protection Department.

OTHER OF THE CUSTODIAN INVASCE SECTEN ** OCT 9 1942 211a.160 3368

August 27, 1942

Names FUJIWARA, Tomihet #00769

Berta Hot 00769

DIVERSION OF CHARGES LEDT ON PROPERTY

- 1 kitchen cheir
- I sanitary couch and matteress

In Packing Rouse near Road

- 7 100 lb. sacks fortilizer farm tools kitchen utensils 2 tables
- 2 Limoleum carpets 1 plant stand

This represents all my chattels remaining in any protected area in British Columbia.

Stones D. Fijiwa ral

Please SIGH and return one copy to the Custodian.

Oct 14/42 3 N. Ocholes 1318 Japanes OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION 2 the Alloweder RECEIVED N_96720.1942_ Mot to plan. in reference to four letter of the 11 of 6 state offing Den dis to the y cook of factitioner I toll me inquite that the festility . was somewal section the others the of the fally to how runned by the rain it was left in the product how and the roll has spirited it fishly in how to be held by in a dry police and if not loos its strongth so you and me if the festilities is of any baland say no it is not worth frutting in the Land in four wont to tal it may it will on he with me. Lat I would not you they for that feelings on it is runned of Roman Plan adia sand When in the harly have for and

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN October 30, 194 File No. 3368 Mr. Tomihei FUJIWARA Name: Reg. No: 00769

Inventory of Chattels Remaining at 28th Ave.,

Whonnock, B.C.

1 McClarey Air Tight Heater 1 Sanitary couch & Mattress

3-6 inch stove pipes
2 Small squares Floor Covering (Linoleum)

2 Home made tables.

This gives my consent to have these chattels included in the lease as applied for.

Confirmed:

November 194281gned: J. Fujiwara

Please sign and return one copy to the Custodian.

COPY FOR THE CUSTODIAN TOUR PILE MUMBER PLEASE QUOTE PILE ... 31 840 SOLDIER SETTLEMENT OF CANADA 518 Rogers Blag., Vancouver, B.C., January 9, 1945. Mr. John H. Scholes, 28th Avenue. MOTOCK, B.C. Dear Sir: Re: Tomihei FUJIWARA Ppty. We are in receipt of your letter of the 7th indicating that you would like to give up lease of the above property and if possible arrange to lease one of the properties at present held by Mr. Arkell. Your letter has occasioned some surprise in that when applying to lease your present property you stated that it was just the place for you, and as you were living in the district at the time you had every opportunity of inspecting it before you went into possension. The place is quite worth the small rental you are paying, and similar housing accommodation might cost you more elsewhere. We see no justification for considering a transfer of any kind and there is no provision in the Agreement for breaking the lease. However, if you wish to take the matter up with the Custodian of Enemy Property you are at liberty to do so. With regard to the places held by Mr. Arkell. we have already received an inquiry for them should be decide not to continue operation of the same. Yours truly. I.T. HARNET. District Superintendent. JK:HJ

Roschery Bl., March 16, 1943. Mr. R. D. Richardson; Jarm Department. EVACUATION SECTION Racid MAR 1 9 1943 File No. 226F Ans 29/3 1.
Referred Green Dear Sir: I I am talking on behalf of my former property which is now leased 1 Mr. John H. Scholes at 28th. Quenue I honnock, Bb, As would like if presible to get the following kitchentvaried which were lift and the shelf in the kitchen sent; . I De earthenward mortare (brown in when) 2. Steaming basket 1 set (3 pines)
2. Steaming basket 1 set (3 pines)

(wooden)

(passible

to much but if passible The awasking too much but if passible we seemed like it sent at your partiest convenience froit is needed badlyout here Thank you. Havers truly. Domikei Dejiwara 100769

S.M. Gibson, Insurance Department

SMG + FM

> The Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, Vancouver.

Dear Sir:

Re: T. Fujiwara, File 3368.

In response to your letter of May 7th I have inspected the above property and have valued the insurable buildings thereon as follows:

Dwelling \$ 350

Woodshed 50

Packing House 25.

As this dwelling contains one metal chimney the rates will be as follows:

	Amount Rate.	Amount
Dwelling	#350 Rate 50	8,75
ings	75 2.50	1.90

We will be glad to renew at the foregoing rates if you so advise us .

Yours truly,

St. Mayer

May 18th., 1943.

Canada

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

Pile No. 3366 Reg. No. 33769

506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Mr. Touthet Puriways,

JUN - 5 1944

Dear Sir:

Re: 28th Avenue, Thomsonk, B. C.
The North half of Lot 15 of the South West quarter of Seatles 6, Township 15, Map 2721, District of New Nest-Minster, G. of B. 50611.

You have previously been advised that a sale of lands in rural districts was entered into between this Department and The Director, The Veterans' Land Act.

Due to the size of this transaction, the arrangements for same and the completion of the transfer have taken a considerable time. Negotations were started in the early part of 1948 and were based upon valuations made by qualified appraisers and on the basis of a sale effective as at January 1st of that year. This means that the 1948 revenues from the property were for the benefit of the purchasers, but that taxes, fire insurance and other operating charges were assumed by them.

The following is a statement showing the sale price and adjustments:

Sale price of above described property

259.00

Add:

Unexpired insurance premium as at January 1st, 1943

259.00

Less

Tax arrears to December 31st, 1942

\$.....

Registration fee

24.5

Encumbrance—Principal

3.00

Net proceeds of sale

256.00

This amount has been placed to your credit and a statement of your account is endorsed hereon showing the present balance on our books. A small amount for legal fees in connection with the conveyance to the Veterans' land will be charged later.

Yours truly,

F. G. SHEARS,

Director.

of to a soline votaled bond

greatt re fate of Property

The second secon AND COMMENTS OF THE PARTY OF TH

The state of the second state of the second state of the second s

parating of the second second second

Market Commence of the Commenc

AN INCOME.

The state of the s

The first of the second of

BONDER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF

PROTECTION OF THE ART AND ART ARE

Mouse Ma 259 Hosebery 13 L, august 21, 1944 EVACUATION SECTION The Custodian's Office Rec'd AUG 24 1944 Dept of secretary of State of Canada, Referred Anti-bern Wanesweer B. C. liner. Llean Sers: It I be house that we formerly possessed (28 " Quenue, Athennach, 60 6.) we have left some book If you are able to please send us the Japanese and The peans peur books. At well lake the rare of the shipping charges. So please send them to us. yours truly, (Tomiker) Typurara Registration Mrs. 00769.

Rnc. HFG:IF

P.S. The inventory of August 27th, 1942 signed by you does not include any books. Would you kindly let us know where these are located?

The new 1981

in volume blockers

pantial filetonia a fiera lia, cortan

CREDITION SE

no clade of tile,

According to your declaration it appears that you claim a half interest in property situated at Whonock, B. C. This property is registered in the name of your brother, Tomihel.

We have written to you on several occasions pointing out that before we can recognize any interest you may claim, it will be necessary for you to supply us with evidence signed by your brother stating the interest, if any, you may have in the property.

This property has been sold to the Director, Veterans* Land Act, and unless we receive the required information by return mail, we will assume that your brother was the sole owner of the property and, therefore, all funds from the sale will be credited to him.

we suggest that you give this matter your preferred attention.

Yours truly.

R. D. Richardson, Farm Department.

January 5th, 1945.

(Register mail (Noseberg B.C. Jan. 6 19.15 CA. D. (Richardson) Den Sin EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd ___ JAN 22 1945 5th 1945. My boother Dogojie has no intered whatsoem in the property as it is entirely in my name declaring myself as The sale owner, you had also stated that my land has hand sold but I hand not given my Consent to The sale. Zano Tauly. dopy for File 3364. 2. Fujiwara

Mr. J. H. Scoles, R. R. No. 1, Whomock, B. C.

Dear Siri

Ret Toyoll PUJIWARA - Chattels

We contacted the property previously occupied by yourselves, at the top of 28th Avenue, and found that the only chattels of any value according to our inventory were missing. These chattels are:

1 Bed couch

1 Bamboo book case

1 Plant stand

1 Heater and stove pipe

Please advise if these articles are in your pos-

Yours truly,

W. E. Anderson, Farm Department.

Feb 12-45 A H Scholis protose Drome Port boquettain Rect FF2 15 1945 336 H Water hos to & Anchrom fat pand for letter in reference of the faguing Jof farm, 28 on themoste now the Anchorum ongthey for the who we left the plan in fact 2 men come along and shocked engthy and counted the fruit trees of week deft snogsthing clean and meat mothing on your last. we then hed out and matern Banker Book com 1 Plant stant 1 Heats solve It I store man falling apart Bunt out but men left of The the nest man took the place were a morn by the nam of dhoulder but he mond to pancoun I will to mel some among your mill come and suplain suppy of H debalo

c/c N. P. McKee, Chelsen Road, HULL, P. Q., Mny Sth; 1946.

Racid MAY 9 1946

Mr. P. Shears, Onstedion's Office, Department of Secretary of State, Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Mr. Shears :--

Would you be so kind as to advise me what amount is credited to my account from proceeds of sale of my Whonnock farm?

As reported to your office prior to evacuation, I was owner of a farm in Haney, B.C. which was sold to Mr. Tautoma Ura. This farm, I understand has now been sold, and I am very anxious to have this confirmed as there is some money owing me (in the vicinity of \$125.00) from Mr. T. Ura. If this farm in Haney has been sold, please remit to me the amount credited to my account from this sole.

Yours very truly,

D. Figurara

Mrs. T. Pujiware. (Tomihei)

25 Warmen 1946 3630 Durschirt St Montreal P.O. Mr st. E. O. Anderson! 2-65 64. O'Administration legs Vancound Q.C. dela 3368 Men mil. I am returning Jawa chegue of \$ 27378 for my property. It is for from that walnut of the property. I understand that we full hestitution may to made later I hope matter will be settled than and I shall beesin a more reasonable settlement. Jours truly. 07. Fyjewara

383 Ning So at.

Mr. Or clear

Rec'd OCT 18 1944
File No. 336 Z.
Ans. L.
Rederred CAR.

Ou Jane letter of hype 22/49. I would like to admin you that the showmentimed Origin co-operations main shows) should be endited to my knother d'agajo.

The analyse to him.

James seinearelz.

P.S. File Ne 3368.

Copy on file 3316"

Please acknowledge receipt. Yours truly,

> M.L. Brown, Office of the Custodian.

MLB:HA

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY File No. 3368 23rd January, 1946 Re: FUJIWARA, Tomihei - Reg. No. 00769 CHATTELS: The above Japanese declared on his registration to the Gustodian a few chattels which were inventoried by our fieldmen on May 22, 1942 as shown on the attached schedule. Two shipments for a few kitchen utensils and books were requested by the Japanese however these were referred to the B. C. Security Commission for attention. Our fieldmen contacted the property with a view of removing the chattels to auction but all were missing except the lineleum on the floors which was nailed down and two home made cables which would not have been worth the cost of moving and handling. The fertilizer which was on the property was reported on October 14th, 1942 to have been spoiled by the weather. The previous tenant was contacted however he stated the chattels were left in the house by him and must have been stolen. He had no similar goods in his house. Very considerable thievery took place in this neighborhood and although reported to the police, it was a hopeless proposition in view of the impossibility of identification. The value of the chattels in any case was very low. ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE: The above Japanese declared a part interest in land of Ine Ura. This was confirmed and acknowledged by Ura as being balance owing under an agreement for sale and it was established as being \$150.00. This together with \$29.14 interest was paid into FUJIWARA's account here in July, 1944. BONDS & INVESTMENTS: The above spanese declared no assets of this nature. According to the P.C.U. records it would appear that he was the holder of three \$10.00 redeemable shares and \$70.00 unredeemable shares. A \$10.00 1937 share and \$2.38 of his 1939 share were cancelled to satisfy his debit balance at the Co-operative and the balance of the 1939 share amounting to \$7.62 was credited to the account in March. 1945. A \$10.00 1941 share should be redeemed early in 1947. Interest on the shares totalling \$1.10 has been credited to the account to date. These funds should be held until the shares certificates are sent to this office by FUJIWARA as proof of ownership A \$5.00 War Savings Certificate #H8838639 sent to this office by Ottawa was forwarded to FOUTWARA on November 2.1943 by registered mail and was not brought under the control of Custodian. This file reveals no other Personal Property interest. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. January 23, 1946

File No. 3368

Registered: April 13, 1942

Res: FUNIWARA, Tomihei - Reg. No. 00769

Inventoried
May Ak. 1942

Stove
2 oupboards
(corrected to carpets - see below)

ittchem utennils
bed.

itables
2 chairs
1 tables
2 chairs
2 chairs
1 tables
2 chairs
2 chairs
2 chairs
3 chairs
1 tables
2 chairs
2 chairs
2 chairs
3 chairs
1 tables
2 chairs
2 chairs
2 chairs
3 chairs
2 chairs
3 chairs
4 chairs
2 chairs
2 chairs
3 chairs
4 chairs
2 chairs
2 chairs
3 chairs
4 chairs
2 chairs
4 chairs
4 chairs
5 chairs
6 chairs
6 chairs
6 chairs
7 chairs
6 chairs
6 chairs
6 chairs
7 chairs
6 chairs
6 chairs
6 chairs
7 chairs
6 chairs
7 chairs
6 chai

The above schedule is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Deted: January 23, 1946

W.E. Landen

TO: The Commissioner,

Office of the Custodian,

Royal Bank Blog.,

Vancouver, B.C.

IN THE MATTER OF a Commission to Investigate Claims of Japanese Canadians for Property Losses.

To: The Commissioner,

Office of the Custodian,
Boyal Bank Bldgs,
Vancouver, B.C.

7

	RE (RCMP) Reg. No. ep 769
Pre	Evacuation Address 2 5 5 ON water Class Vancourt 3 .C. ent Address 383 ONing 4 N. Jaronto Ont.
Pres	ent Address 383 Ning 4 N. Jaronto Onl.
REA	UL ESTATE
(a)	Street Address (if any) City or Municipality, Province
	Legal description (lot number, block number, section number, etc.) 29th And Whennesh B. Q. When North half of Lat 15 of the South West quested of Section by North section of Section by North 15 maps 2721 Witterst of Orles extensisted C. of C. 50611
(0)	Type of Real Property (cross out words which do not apply): (i) Parm (ii) Residence Type of business (iii) Business (iv) Any other type of property (describe)
(d)	What was your interest in the property (e.g., sole owner, life tenant, joint tenant, owner of one half or one third interest, leasehold, etc.)
(e)	Fair market value at date of sale (estimate this to the best of your ability):
	(i) Land
	(ii) Buildings
	(iii) If business, put value on business as going concern (including land and buildings, tenancies, chattels, fixtures, stock-in-trade, goodwill and accounts re- ceivable)
	(iv) Total value (if you cannot give separate values for lands and buildings just fill in total value)
	(v) Amount at which Custodian sold property and credited your account \$ 259
(f)	Loss (This figure is arrived at by deducting item (v) from item (iv) \$ 1141
PE	RSONAL PROPERTY
	Place or places at which property was left by the claimant at date of evacuation
(a)	
	Type of premises in which property left (e.g., house, warehouse, garage, shed, church basement, etc.

			Agreer	MY, to fun	.7561
The myrey my	2'6		yearle	to to year	9 11
	4	•		June	
e of The Canada Evidence Act".	nana <i>ka</i> naw 'aa	wo Janun angui		a sorior sinas s ta sin svolsd (经常的经验
e best of my knowledge, information ing it to be true, and knowing that	entionaly believ	eclaration consci	this solemn d	ef and I make	iled bas
				NLY DECLAR	
my to	photo off	9	7	w/	
—7°			hammer	Forulas +	
			1	JIM OL	
			•	70	• •
			ì	OF CANADA	NOINII
y Public or other person entitled		m perore a Community of the so.			
			· my		
1	"结别的"的"别"。这是一些"是"这样的			。 一個的有限的方法/使用的的特殊的 一個的有限的方法/ 一個的可能的方法/ 一面的可能的方法/ 一面的可能的方法/ 一面的可能的方法/ 一面的可能的方法/ 一面的可能的方法/ 一面的可能的方法/ 一面的可能的方法/ 一面的可能的方法/ 一面的可能的方法/ 一面的可能的方法/ 一面的可能的方法/ 一面的方法/ 一面的	OM
THE PART OF THE PA	NI 0114 40	or Montreal.)	neg. Toronto	may Wal sad	***
equire the services of an interprete	(b) Do you r	, Lethbridge,	loops, Nelsor	ce at which cla mecuver, Kam nee Jaw. Winn	(A)
Marginet in a societies of a simpe	(b) Do you r	to be heard.	diment prefer	5(e) 6 ce at which cla mecouver, Kam	ofg (s)
the arrived at by adding items 4 (1)	ry (this figure ca r r woy ou (d)	personal propert o to be heard.	ing real and imant prefer	al claim includ 5(e) ce at which cla	for (t) braa alq (s)
t) amost anibbe yd as bevirts ed m	y (this figure ca 	personal property to be heard.	ing real and imart prefer doops, Nelson	al claim includ 5(e) ce at which cla mocouver, Kam	ous bras for (1) bras alq (s)
th values set out opposite each items ares, bonds, mortgages, loans, note in be arrived at by adding items 4(1	separate list wil ty" includes shi setate. y (this figure ca	"personal propers "personal properting of the personal properting of the peard."	ing real and imart prefer doops, Nelson	al claim includ 5(e) ce at which cla mocouver, Kam	ous bras for (1) bras alq (s)
th values set out apposite each items, house, house, mortgages, loans, note not at by adding items 4()	CLAIM FOR PROPERTY, includes shates. Tylis figure can the figure can be shates.	"personal propers "personal properting of the personal properting of the peard."	ing real and imart prefer doops, Nelson	al claim includ 5(e) ce at which cla mocouver, Kam	H.H.N etta bra illa bra toT (t) bra alq (a)
Stimated Value \$ OPERTY LOSS \$ In values set out apposite each items, note and, honds, mortgages, losins, note an interprete \$ Outpet the services of an interprete services of an interprete services.	CLAIM FOR PR separate list wil ty" includes sh setate. ty (this figure ca	"personal propers "personal properting of the personal properting of the peard."	ing real and imart prefer doops, Nelson	al claim includ 5(e) ce at which cla mocouver, Kam	M.H.—II and atta and all o (f) Tot and (a) Pla
stimated Value \$ Stimated Value \$ OPERTY LOSE \$ In values set out opposite each item In values set out opposite each item ares, bonds, mortgages, loans, note on he arrived at by adding items 4()	CLAIM FOR PR separate list wit ty" includes sha satate. Ty (this figure ca	"personal propers "personal properting of the personal properting of the peard."	ing real and imart prefer doops, Nelson	al claim includ 5(e) ce at which cla mocouver, Kam	H.H.N etta bra illa bra toT (t) bra alq (a)
stimated Value \$ stimated Value \$ stimated Value \$ OPERTY LOSE \$ h values set out opposite each item h values set out opposite each item are, bonds, mortgages, losns, note on be arrived at by adding items 4()	E CLAIM FOR PE separate list wit ty" includes sha satate. Ty (this figure ca	"personal propers "personal properting of the personal properting of the peard."	ing real and imart prefer doops, Nelson	al claim includ 5(e) ce at which cla mocouver, Kam	M.H.—II and atta and all o (f) Tot and (a) Pla
stimated Value \$ stimated Value \$ stimated Value \$ Stimated Value \$ A values set out opposite each item in value in ortuges of an interpreta	E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	"personal propers "personal properting of the personal properting of the peard."	ing real and imart prefer doops, Nelson	al claim includ 5(e) ce at which cla mocouver, Kam	M.H.—II and atta and all o (f) Tot and (a) Pla
\$ soleV betamits \$ soleV betamits \$ soleV betamits \$ sulaV betamits \$ sulaV betamits \$ sulaV betamits \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	T (this figure cs and the figu	"personal propers "personal properting of the personal properting of the peard."	ing real and imart prefer doops, Nelson	al claim includ 5(e) ce at which cla mocouver, Kam	M.H.—II and atta and all o (f) Tot and (a) Pla
autaV betamits: suctaV betami	(p) Do your a	"personal propers "personal properting of the personal properting of the peard."	ing real and imart prefer doops, Nelson	al claim includ 5(e) ce at which cla mocouver, Kam	M.H.—II and atta and all o (f) Tot and (a) Pla
autav betamite autav betamite autav betamite sulav betamite autav da bevirta ed m	(p) Do your and a second of the second of th	"personal propers "personal properting of the personal properting of the peard."	ing real and imart prefer doops, Nelson	al claim includ 5(e) ce at which cla mocouver, Kam	M.H.—II and atta and all o (f) Tot and (a) Pla
\$ suley betamise \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	(p) Do your candidates the candidate	"personal propers "personal properting of the personal properting of the peard."	ing real and imart prefer doops, Nelson	al claim includ 5(e) ce at which cla mocouver, Kam	A) (e) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f
aulay betamise aulay betamise	(p) Do your Canal	"personal propers "personal properting of the personal properting of the peard."	ing real and imart prefer doops, Nelson	al claim includ 5(e) ce at which cla mocouver, Kam	(a) (b) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e
aulay botamita sulay botamita	chis figure of	LIATOT LIATOT Second and and and and and and and and and a	t all the item 'm,	all tournes moy the to the to the to the to the to the to the to the to the to the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the	A) (e) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f
aulay botamita sulay botamita	chis figure of	"personal propers "personal properting of the personal properting of the peard."	t all the item 'm,	all tournes moy the to the to the to the to the to the to the to the to the to the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the the	A) (e) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f

. ...

Name of Claimant

PUNISARA, Tenthel

Case.

100

Custodien File

3368

						REA	PROPE	RTY					
Greater Vancouver Rural (except V.L.A.) (except Mission V.L.A. Mission Village) Village											Total		
Sele Price	5% there a 12,5	of P	ale rice	10% ther of	0- 12	irges 2.50 å	Sale Price	Total 80% o	Award all Prices Amount	Price	Total 125% Sale	Award of all Prices:	
							209.0		403.50				403.55
					B	RSON	AL PROP	ERTY					
Motor Vehi	Motor Vehicles Boats and Boat Gear												
Sale 25% Price ther	Sale Melson Other Equipment Amount of 45% of Claims for amount in 23.5% 28.5% paid to Boat Gear next of Sale of Sale purchasers Declared & preceding												
			Price	Pi		In (error. Ny to	Not I		colum			
							NETS						
Price	Sale	Ne to Deci	8016	Not 1	cund	Tota	entage l Award otal Cl	aim De	aim for ts Solo clared of Found Records	ra i, to	tio Sa	建筑	
								Ne.	ow Mian	ine			
					MISC	ELLA	NEOUS C	HATTE	8				
Austrian	Price	of of	20 %	ges	sale P	rice	Claim goods Declar Not Fo Record Nov Hi & Sold Paid	ed ound, led ssing, Not	tion of	of Point of State of	rice f cods old	12% of Sale Price	
								1	OTAL RE	COMME	DATIO.	N	403.55

ir. Touthol FUTNARA, 383 King Street West, Turunto, Cutario,

Dear Sir:

Res Japanese Property Claims Commission

Case No. 1090

We have received from the Co-Operative Committee on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been executed by yourself covering the award recommended under the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... \$403.55.

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for 391.21 and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee .. \$ 12.34 for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

PGS/je

F.G. Shears Director

e.C. firmu, top.,

magninis in the the Distances

in Italia

As the A complete to your addresses to the

t. Ter.

10 A. Just an the Stromether with te counting

I. To

the minimum and other his price of manner are

40 to make

Charles and an examination and their

tentio mante de al

The matter stay that he drived on the etra-

to allocation from Average to the last the received at their

NEL ACTIONS IN SERVER OF DESIGNATE

the free exercises because

The first term than the first term of the first

in the trace considerables to realize the be in in its and the second that its approximation of the second that its approximation of the second that its approximation of the second that it is a second that it is approximate the second that it is approximation of the second that it is approximate that it is approximate the second that it is appr

entropy of the second of the s

The property of the property of the second state of the second sta

armidiant the formation.

The filling that the become the thirt is not the first according to the state that is not the state in the st

tra targer to the deer the court and the traction of the court of the

And the second fine and the second

the the allegations of the contraction to e, and a subject that the first in Different around places a state. Committee of the commit to the producer and Little is that become · The state A. T. Clared Late, not \$12. to forest the second second second second second second Dallerto the element. In the electric A. The structure ... A. The

g. Tellines

Carleiro de tallo está, arabas dos formas establicas de care

An Testa

the virginial forces that yet my to be the terms of the second se

A. His how many days but he to mick on 189

A AND SEC COL

9a Krint Kara Arya.

And then I are that the part two of the Fire Annual Course was that have come were account formally was and that the third was operated well and

in stati literale. In their accounts

A. Hitt

q. 0.001 the test mellerett

La von then anetherest

4. Test A. Teste was only the and pas-

q. Dal yer tare in your dark the 'there was too and alk-base term in Association

As In April 1916.

4. And so their takes had a new crip taken

planties are that you the attentions

to the That our inconcretor, I but

D. D. Western in the main of the Line.

The Western in the main of the Line.

The Western in the main of the Line. DE CHARACTE TO AN AND THE COMMENT OF

Comment of the second s is Somethouse of the Constantioner. 10 The Control of the "An stigge vide on the too and proved the vibles." of the contraction. It was the book to the knowledge to

Defence Brief
Tomibel FUJIWARA

File No. 3368

5 Oct. 49

Case No. 1090 A

REAL PROPERTY CHAIN

1. Real Property Claim
//// 00 . 00

Apprelsed at

Sold for

\$264.80

\$259.00

Witness: T. Godfrey, Appraiser.

Submission: Sold for fair market value.

RWN/mw

数为大数

PHONE PARTY DESCRIPTION

EN ENTERIORISM VIX